Performance Results for NCLEX- PN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jurisdictions for Year 2016 as of 01/01/2016 to 06/30/2016

Program Name

Asheville-Buncombe Tech Community College

Beaufort County Community College
Bladen Community College

Brunswick Community College
Carteret Community College

Central Carolina Community College
Coastal Carolina Community College
Davidson County Community College
Durham Technical Community College
ECPI University

ECPI University

ECPI University

Edgecombe Community College
Fayetteville Technical Community College
Forsyth Technical Community College
Guilford Technical Community College
Halifax Community College
Isothermal Community College

James Sprunt Community College
Lenoir Community College

Mayland Community College
McDowell Technical Community College
Montgomery Community College
Nash Community College

Richmond Community College
Rockingham Community College
Southeastern Community College
Surry Community College
Vance-Granville Community College
Wayne Community College
SUB-TOTALS

Out of US Candidates

Out of State Candidates

TOTALS

LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN

City

ASHEVILLE
WASHINGTON
DUBLIN
SUPPLY
MOREHEAD CITY
SANFORD
JACKSONVILLE
MOCKSVILLE
DURHAM
GREENSBORO
CHARLOTTE
RALEIGH

Rocky Mount
FAYETTEVILLE
WINSTON SALEM
JAMESTOWN
WELDON
SPINDALE
KENANSVILLE
KINSTON
SPRUCE PINE
MARION

TROY

ROCKY MOUNT
HAMLET
WENTWORTH
WHITEVILLE
DOBSON
HENDERSON
GOLDSBORO

351

46
398

1st

All Tested Time
Tested

5
2

15
1
19
17
1

286

30
317

Repeat
Tested
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All

23

14

282

22
305

Passed Passed All

%

63%
67%
100%
94%
0%
69%
100%
100%
100%
86%
85%
70%
100%
100%
50%
67%
33%
67%
100%
100%
0%
100%
82%
67%
33%
50%
100%
100%
82%
0%
80%
100%
48%
77%

Passed

Passed

1st Time

249
1
16
266

Passed
st Time

(]

80%
50%
0%
100%
0%
68%
100%
100%
100%
91%
89%
82%
100%
100%
100%
100%
0%
68%
100%
100%
0%
100%
88%
0%
0%
0%
100%
100%
92%
0%
87%
100%
53%
84%

Passed
Repeat
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Passed
Repeat
%

33%
100%
100%

0%
0%
71%
0%
100%
0%

50%

60%

36%

0%
100%
0%
0%
33%
50%
0%
0%
0%

100%

60%
100%

33%

50%

0%
0%
50%
0%
51%
0%
38%
48%

Failed
All
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Failed
All %

38%
33%
0%
6%
100%
31%
0%
0%
0%
14%
15%
30%
0%
0%
50%
33%
67%
33%
0%
0%
100%
0%
18%
33%
67%
50%
0%
0%
18%
100%
20%
0%
52%
23%

Failed

Failed
1st
Time
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Failed 1st
Time %

20%
50%
0%
0%
100%
32%
0%
0%
0%
9%
11%
18%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
32%
0%
0%
100%
0%
12%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
8%
0%
13%
0%
47%
16%

Failed
Repeat
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10
42

Failed
Repeat
%

67%
0%
0%

100%
0%

29%
0%
0%
0%

50%

40%

64%
0%
0%

100%

100%

67%

50%
0%
0%
0%
0%

40%
0%
67%
50%
0%
0%
50%

100%
49%
0%
63%
52%



